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*Guidelines for Students @
Email *

Tr
Valid email

This form is collecting emails. Change settings



A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey

3f. U1 gg YIF & [d 59 Td&ur 1 3R Ugd! 3R U ol §R ¢ 361 6.

YES

NO

PRN *

Short answer text

Mobile *

Short answer text



Mobile *

Short answer text

—
B) Age *

Short answer text

e

C) College-Name TeTaead &1 m: *

Short answer text

e
D) Gender *

O Female

O Male

() Trasgender




E) What de.gre.e program are you pursuing now?

Bachelor's
Master's
MPhil
Doctorate

Other

F) Semester *

2.1l
3. 1l
4. IV
5.V

Y frafefigu siue sewee *



G) What subject area are you currently pursuing? AT gaHH H 59 favg a9 9 gafda 8.

Arts
Commerce
Science
Professional

Management Science

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? h&ll H fhaq urdusd Sae fearmarur. *

4 — 8510 100%
3—70to 84%
2 — 5510 69%
1= 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%



2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? Hefai & o e A faast ot EL I0gr *
far g,

4 —~Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? e/ garg 3 | fhad 9&m % "

4 — Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication



4.  The teacher's approach fo feaching can best be described as ﬁwm@fﬁ&m &I Y BT FaEl *
o ghdl 2

4- Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good

1 - Fair

00— Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. el GRI efidlk® Hegich+1 Uichar i *

frsgerar
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair

0-— Unfair



6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with ‘,rou?fb—lﬁﬁ I U &rrqé%wuaﬂ‘faﬁﬂé off *

4 — Every time

3 - Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

. Institution provides multiple opportunities o learn and grow (Like Sports, AVISHKAR, compeftitive quidance, Social

gathering, Yuva Mahotsav, elocutions, NSS, NCC, etc.) AeIfdemay ¥R 3R EIE%[ & Ebé
3IAER UG ol ¢ (oI T, AMASBR, Ui il gdien AnfeRH, Griois Heolid, gaT Heldd, HTu,
TIUHEY, TTHTHT, 31id)

4 — Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Mever



8.  The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth

Y G H 01 R Galrg Wishal Sueh] -1, oD 3R HIdHTES by He gider
e Dl g,

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally

0- Not at all

9. Institution has organized activities and programs for awareness on Covid-19 pandemic

Helfdead - Hifds-19 HgMRI IR GFR=ddl & [ore iafafedf 3R Skl &1 ™o fhars

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.

[Rrefpl = ue! Suferd camarsil, Urddshd & YRUIMT 3R STdHH & URUTH & SR § gid f6a1 .

4 — Every time

3 = Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

AP TF 39 AU U F0d 1 & 91y U 3190 ddi dridigl HUdl 6.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 - I don't have a mentor



12. The institute take efforts for campus placement. *
HeIfdened $U9 WaHe & [y TG g

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of chuLLenges.ﬁ{f&ﬂ? APl *
dTad ! UgdH BRd ¢ 3R TIH! AT & Tl TR UaH S & I1Y Wedfed &3d &

4 - Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0- Unable to



14. Teachers are able fo iden‘l‘ify your weaknesses and heLp you to overcome them

3N e 3MUPT HHONRAT BT Uga - A 0 § 3R 3! g2 B H UgdI H3d &

4 - Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Mever

15. Learning Management System (LMS) and Digital teaching learning in Covid-19 pandemic was safisfactory

DIfds-19 HeRI H a1 8-oiHe e (TauATY) 3R fSfored S affn ddaeHes el

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.w / Rig® & aﬂaﬂ qfﬂrﬁlﬁf GARDIIL
B & o fob Ut e, T vt fef ok Whae & o Ha 3l de & fau gawl gagmm &

4 - To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

1t. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. Rred gt 3ffafvag nfafafear &
YN A4 & o0 Ticanfed oxd @

4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ feachers to inculcate soft skills, Life skills and employability skills to make
you ready for the world of work TRUT / TRI&fT ERTIUSHIR B G141 & 10 TIR H & oY SHagR
HAT (Y B OIG DI 3R AR TG B BT DA B a1 THSIH DT VA §aT &

4 — To a great extent
3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little

0 — Not at all

19. What perceni‘age of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD prcjeci'or, Hultimedia, etc. while +eaching.*-‘:|nl~i'élq &g *
far 1 fRrefh! BT ufderd Tadie! e Uiider Hed Hifsdl sdral ofd Yol Ud SUNUT dabe 1
TSI BT TN HId &

4 — Above 90%
3—-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. AU GH H =req- fargor *
Wb o] THI UIaT 9gd AT o

4 —-Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give observation / suggestions fo improve the overall feaching - learning experi ence in your

institution. T TR T T fRI&0T - e Wies & 31 &l dgek &1 & [0 o [aaR gid &

Long answer text



A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey 9. W’Jﬂg@ﬁ%
59 U7 T IR Tgl 3K U ¢ IR & Vel .

727 responses

@ vES
@ no




D) Gender

727 responses

® Female
® male
@ Trasgender

E) What degree program are you pursuing now? 39 fhy f&3t Iufd &t Elﬁlé FIILT

727 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's
& MPhil

@ Doctorate
@ Other




F) Semester

727 responses

Y
@

o
ow
oV
oV

G) What subject area are you currently pursuing? 39 gduH o fdg fawg &7 9 defdd 8.

727 responses

® Ars

@ Commerce

@ Science

@ Professional

@ Management Science




1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? d&l T far UTedshH FHar fhdr T3 o

727 responses

® 4-8510100%
® 3-701084%
@ 2-551069%
® 1-301t054%
@ 0 -Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? Feqr3l & e e - fhaHl sl g
¥ dgR fFarg.

727 responses

@® 4 —Thoroughly

@ 3 — Satisfactorily

@ 2 —Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0-Won'tteach at all




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? f21&f& Taig &3 ¥ food- gem %’

727 responses

® 4 - Always effective

® 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 — Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as Rreor =P o § Rl i
FEY w31 91T ofl Gahdl §

727 responses

® 4 Excellent
® 3 - Vvery good
® 2 - Good

® 1-Fair

@ 0— Poor




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. fRI&®[ GRI 3dRe® Gedid
Uichar &1 fsaerar

727 responses

® 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 — Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? B 31U UG 3ATYh 1Y
EEIEIRIER

727 responses

@ 4 - Every time

® 3 - Usually

@ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 - Rarely

@ 0 Never




7. Institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow (like Sports, AVISHKAR,
competitive guidance, Social gathering, Yuva Mahotsav, elocutions, NSS, NCC, etc.)
HeIaeTag HRaH SR 96+ & By TR UG ST § (O W, ATTHR, Hiaaifi wdan Aarfexi,

727 responses

® 4 - Regularly
@ 3 - Often

O 2 — Sometimes
@ 1 - Rarely

@ 0 Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth 3T TR T 101 3R TalTg WishaTr 0| S-S, GHSS R
YITFTED AT H GfAeT U & ©.

727 responses

@ 4 — significantly
® 3 - very well

0 2 — Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0 Not at all




9. Institution has organized activities and programs for awareness on Covid-19 pandemic

AeIfdenay A Hifds-19 HeTR R ORe ol & forg Tfafafeat sik SrishHi o1 gt fehar g

727 responses

@ 4 — Strongly agree
® 3-Agree

0 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes. TRI&/PI 71 3P| SfUTEd Gefdrafl, Urauhd o URUMHS 3R b H &
RO % R A QR T 2.

727 responses

@ 4 - Every time

® 3 - Usually

) 2— Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 - Rarely

@ 0- Never




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. eﬂuﬁsw ATH fau
U (190 S & 1Y U ARG SIddd| dldare| BRIl 6.

727 responses

® 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

) 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 - Rarely

@ 0 - don't have a mentor

12. The institute take efforts for campus placement. Helfderey $9yg waHe & foTe vgrRd gl

727 responses

@ 4 - Every time
® 3 - Usually

12 5% ) )
@ 2— Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 - Rarely
y — | ® 0 Never




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.[I&d U] dihd Bl UgdH DHd g 3R U Ifadl & Il WR UGH H3 & 91y
eI Hed 8

727 responses

® 24 -—Fully

@® 3 —Reasonably
@ 2 — Partially

@ 1 - sSlightly

@ 0-Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them SINES |_|:|

Rigrd U] HHGIRE! B ugdH S H 90y § 2R 37d | g & 1 Ggrdl did 8

727 responses

® 4 —Every time
® 3 - Usually

s ® 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 —Rarely
> — | @ 0 Never




15. Learning Management System (LMS) and Digital teaching learning in Covid-19 pandemic

was satisfactory HIds-19 HEMRI H @11 B-oifc ke (TauHuE) 3R fSfored iR af-
HdlvoH$ gl

727 responses

® 4 —strongly agree
® 3 - Agree

0 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences. H¥M / FRI&® B Hiad ULaUl &1 TART 6 § O fob SIHaTETD RIefl, g
f2raf SR g & 3gHd &l 9¢H & o gai gagH © ddd

727 responses
® 4 - To a great extent
® 3 - Moderate
10.9% & 2 — Some what
‘ ® 1 - Very littie
| @ 0 - Not at all




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. Rrere emue! Hfafad

wfafaferal # HrT dd & ferg uiernfed od @

727 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 - Agree

& 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work I / fRrefp ! GIRI ISR Dt
i & forg GuR &3 & o a8 R SRredT Y S offa SN 3R ISR GIgdl HI=ie ol
BT B U1 GHH &1 Y919 gal g

727 responses

® 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

& 2 — Some what

@ 1 - very little

@ 0 - Not at all




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. ¥RG4 & GHY fda R1eb! &1 ufa=a tadis! vaue Hisider Hee &gl sl oY
a1 U U dehrild SATSHICT BT UG Hd §

727 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
® 3-70-89%
® 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 -—Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. 3qdH

Ty H TR1871- TR1g701 Uidhar &1 Gy qura Sgd ATl §

727 responses

@® 4 —strongly agree

® 3 Agree

) 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree




Analysis and Observation of Student Satisfaction Survey

2020-21

Introduction
Online Student Satisfaction Survey analysis

1) Syllabus completed during the academic year was between 85 — 100% as reported by 43%
students. While, 34% students mentioned 70-84% syllabus completion. 13.35% students
responded that syllabus covered up to 55 t0 69% .It shows that syllabus planning is done and
observed meticulously.

2) The percentage of teacher’s thorough preparation for the classes is found 33%.
49% is observed under satisfactory category. A little percentage of poor preparation, indifference
is observed too. The report shows no percentage with the teachers who don’t teach at all.

3) In regards with the communication ability of the teachers, 58.7% of effective communication
ability was reported by students. 23% teachers are observed to have intermittent effective
communication. There is considerable percentage of effectiveness at satisfaction level where as
the analysis shows a little percentage of teachers who are generally ineffective or with poor
communication abilities.

4) 43.1% students feel that the teacher’s approach to teaching is excellent where as 34.7%
teachers are reported to have very good approach towards teaching. The teachers with 19.5%
come under good segment whereas a little percentage is shown with the teachers who are fair and
poor in their teaching approach.

5) The Report shows that 56.7% teachers are always fair in the internal evaluation process,
whereas 25.9% are usually fair. There are also a percentage of teachers who are fair sometimes
in their internal evaluation process. There is no percentage of teachers who never shows fairness
in their internal evaluation.

6) 58.7% students are of the opinion that the teachers always discussed with them about their
performance in the assignment whereas 22.4 % students have reported that they discussed it
usually. There is some percentage of students who had the discussions sessions sometimes.
There are also a negligible percentage of the students who rarely or never discussed anything
with their teachers about their performance in the assignments.

7) At a rate of 61.5% Students have mentioned that the institution always takes active interest in
promoting internship and provide multiple opportunities to learn and grow, student’s exchange



and field visit opportunities for the students.15% students have marked the activity taken often
whereas 15.5 % students feel that it has been conducted sometimes.

8) Almost, 52.4% Students have reported that the teaching and mentoring process in their
institution felicitate them in cognitive, social and emotional growth significantly.
33.4% students have marked it very well.9.1 % is shown under moderate section.

9) Around 39.5% students strongly agree that the institution provides multiple opportunities to
teach and grow. The percentage who agrees with the opinion is 45.7% with higher portion. 9.5%
students are observed to be neutral in their opinion. There is very little percentage who disagrees
with this and little more who strongly disagrees.

10) About 62.7% Students are of the opinion that their teachers informed them about their
expected competencies, course outcome and program outcome every time. The percentage of
usually informed is 23%. There is some percentage that shows that they were informed
occasionally, rarely or never.

11) A healthy mentor mentee connection was 60.1% as reported by students in the feedback.
Students have given their feedback that their mentor always take follow-up of the task assigned
to them. 25.4% students have reported that it was taken usually. The percentage of mentor
mentee connection that occurs occasionally or sometimes taken is 9.4%.

12) 50.2% of students have addressed that the institute makes efforts for campus placement
effectively. 27.75% of students accounted that institute makes efforts usually for campus
placement while 12.5% students say mentoring occurs occasionally. Percentage of mentoring
that occurs rarely and never is negligible.

13) The observation shows that 56.9% teachers fully identify the strength of the students and
encourage them with right level of challenges.25.6% students feel that the teachers identify the
same reasonably. The teachers with 10.9% come under partially category whereas there is some
percentage of students who feel there is slight number of teachers who identify their strength and
encourage them with providing right level of challenges. However there is little percentage with
the teachers who are unable to do so.

14) 57.2% of the students are of the opinion that the teachers are always able to identify their
weaknesses and help them to overcome it. 22% teachers usually do so. There is some percentage
of teachers who identify their weakness sometimes. A little percentage of teachers is observed to
identify their weaknesses or help is rarely or never.

15) 41.3% students strongly agree that the institution make efforts to engage the students in
monitoring review and continuous quality improvement in the teaching learning process. 41.3%
students agreed to it.10.9% students have preferred to remain neutral. Very few percentages of
students disagree to it. There is no number of students under totally disagrees segment.



16) 47.3% students concluded that the institute/teachers use student centric methods for
enhancing learning experiences to a great extent. 33.3% of students reported that student centric
methods are used moderately.10.9% students have chosen somewhat segment. The chart show
that there is some percentage of students who find it ‘very little’ or ‘not at all’

17) 42.2% students strongly agree that the teachers encourage them participate in extracurricular
activities. 43.5% agree to this opinion. 9.6% students are neutral about it. There are some
percentages that disagree with it or strongly disagree with it.

18) 45.1% students feel that teachers and institute make efforts to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to a great extent. 30.5% students feel that the efforts are made
moderately some students feel that the teachers and institute take somewhat efforts for it. There
is a little percentage of students who observed that very little efforts are made or efforts are not
made.

19) 35.1%students strongly agree that the above 90% teachers use ICT tools while teaching
38.2% shows the use of ICT 70-89%.16.1% students opine that 50-69% teachers use ICT in
teaching process. Some students have reported that the percentage of teachers use ICT is 30-
49%. However, there is little percentage that shows the use of ICT below 29%.

20) 41% students strongly agree that the overall quality of teaching learning process in the
institute is very good. 41.3% agree to it, 12.7% students are observed to be neutral about it. A
little percentage of students disagrees or strongly disagrees to it.

Action Taken Report

1. Online seven days Student Development Program was organized for students by Dept. of
Public Administration

2. Online workshop Animation was organized by Computer Department

3. Teachers used ICT Tools/LMS like Google classroom and MOODLE, Google form for
Teaching Learning & Evaluation process

4. Student Centric Program were conducted by departments of Public administration,
Commerce, Social Sciences

5. Guest lectures and Poster Competition were also organized by departments.

6. For guidance on competitive exams, college has established a competitive exam guidance
cell for Lectures and Guiding the students

7. Online placement drive for students was organized by Placement cell

8. Online sessions for yoga & health awareness for students were organized

9. Awareness programs for Covid-19 pandemic were also conducted by the Institution

10.Limited co-curricular/extra-curricular activities organized by the institute due to covid
pandemic

11.For social responsibility, NSS & NCC organized covid helpline center, blood donation
program, vaccination drive and other programs as per guidelines of district
administration & university were conduced



12.To enhance & update teacher’s knowledge, institute organized 3 days online workshop
on use of ICT & LMS in Teaching Learning process

13.Teachers prepared their audio videos on practical syllabus to make better and easy
understanding of the practical

14.Institution also established a helpline committee of faculty members for students
regarding university’s online examination

15.Through the mentor-mentee mechanism, teachers also communicated and guided on
student’s various issues



